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2020 Bond Counsel 
 
 
Archer & Greiner, PC 
Christopher R. Gibson, Esq. 
1 Centennial Square 
Haddonfield, NJ   08033 
Telephone: (856)795-2121 
Fax:  (856)795-0574 
Email: cgibson@archerlaw.com 
 
DeCotiis, FitzPatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP 
Francis J. Borin, Esq. 
Glenpointe Centre West 
500 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Suite 31 
Teaneck, NJ 07666 
Telephone: (201) 928-1100 
Fax:  (201) 928-0588 
Email: fborin@decotiislaw.com  
 
Gibbons P.C. 
John D. Draikiwicz, Esq. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ  07102-5310 
Telephone:  (973) 596-4609 
Fax:  (973) 639-6269 
Email: jdraikiwicz@gibbonslaw.com 
                               
Hawkins, Delafield & Wood LLP 
Eric J. Sapir, Esq. 
One Gateway Center, 24th Floor 
Newark, NJ   07102 
Telephone:   (973) 642-1188 
Fax:   (973) 642-6773                        
Email: esapir@hawkins.com 
 
McManimon, Scotland & Baumann, LLC 
Matthew D. Jessup, Esq. 
75 Livingston Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Roseland, NJ   07068 
Telephone Number:  (973) 622-1800 
Fax Number:  (973) 622-7333 
Email:  mjessup@msbnj.com 
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Waters, McPherson, McNeill, P.C. 
James M. Spanarkel, Esq. 
300 Lighting Way 
PO Box 1560 
Secaucus, NJ 07096 
Telephone: (201) 319-5740 
Fax:  (201) 863-2866 
Email: jspanarkel@lawwmm.com 
 
Winne Banta Basralian & Kahn, P.C. 
Jason P. Capizzi, Esq. 
21 Main Street, Ste 101 
P.O. Box 647 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Telephone: (201) 562-1002 
Fax:  (201) 525-9460 
Email: jcapizzi@winnebanta.com 
 


